TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VERSIPANEL, LLC		110/26/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITY-LITE, INC.
Street Address:	1301 West 400 North
City:	Orem
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84057
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864661	VERSIGLIDE
Registration Number:	2873888	VERSIFOOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: jackson@tnw.com, connor@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter M. de Jonge Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00538-32682.TM MITY-LITE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. de Jonge
Signature:	/petermdejonge/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0976

900075831

Date:	05/02/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=29084#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0977 .10

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VERSIPANEL, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following trademark registrations and trademark applications:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
VERSIGLIDE	2,864,661	7/20/04
VERSIFOOT	2,873,888	8/17/04
TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
VERSITRUCK	76/565,239	12/15/03
VERSIFOLD	76/565,324	12/15/03

WHEREAS, MITY-LITE, INC., a Utah Corporation, of 1301 W. 400 N. Orem, Utah 84057 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges assignment unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said above trademark registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks identified above.

Versipanel, LLC

James M. King, Manage:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Suph day of OCH 2004.

My Commission Expires: 12/16/07

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Jennifer M. Dietzman
Notary Public-Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires 12/16/2007

Retary Public Than

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 05/02/2007